RI

Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

exandria, VA 22313-1450	<u></u>	2
	Attorney Docket No. 127157 co	529
Diagon record the etteched orio	simple document or comy thereof	359
Prease record the attached original	mai document of copy thereof.	-
A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:	-
Tatsuo SUMINO Kazuichi ISAKA	HITACHI PLANT ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD. 1-14, UCHI-KANDA 1-CHOME,	
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO JAPAN	
A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
B. Execution Date: February 21, 2006		
This document is being filed together with a new application	ation.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No	
C. Title of Application: PROCESS AND EQUIPMEN OUID	NT FOR TREATING AMMONIUM CONTAINING	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40	
	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>176828</u> )	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.	
	03/01/2006 LMUELLER 00000187 11359529	
	61 FC:6021 (48.6	98 OF
Statement and signature.  To the best of myknowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the priginal document.		of
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Daniel A. Tanner Registration No. 54,734 Total number of pages is		
	A. Name of conveying parties:  Tatsuo SUMINO Kazuichi ISAKA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  B. Execution Date: February 21, 2006  This document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached.  C. Title of Application: PROCESS AND EQUIPMED DUID  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC  P.O. Box 19928  Alexandria, VA 22320  Statengen and signature.  To the best of myknowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the briginal document for the priginal document of the prigi	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.  A. Name of conveying parties:  Tatsuo SUMINO Kazuichi ISAKA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Wes No  A. Nature of conveyance:  A. Nature of conveyance:  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Wes No  A. Nature of conveyance:  B. Additional name(s) & address(s) attached?  Wes No  A. Nature of conveyance:  ChiryODA-KU, TOKYO JAPAN  B. Additional name(s) & address(s) attached?  Wes No  A. Nature of conveyance:  ChiryODA-KU, TOKYO JAPAN  B. Additional name(s) & address(s) attached?  Wes No  Additional name(s) & address(s) attached?  Wes No  Additional name(s) & address(s) attached?  Wes No  C. Title of Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Per No  Additional numbers attached?  To tall number of applications and patents involved: 1  To tall fee (37 CFR 3.41)

		ASSIGNMENT
		(1) Tatsuo SUMINO (5)
(1-8)	Insert	(2) Kazuichi ISAKA (6)
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)(7)
		(4)(8)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) Hitachi Plant Engineering & Construction Co., Ltd.
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1-14, Uchi-Kanda 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Iusert	(11) PROCESS AND FOUTPMENT FOR TREATING AMMONIUM
	Identification such as Title, Case	CONTAINING LIQUID
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 127157
	••	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of American even date herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on <u>February 21, 2006</u>
	Application	,
(13)	Application  Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number
(13)	Alteruative Identification for filed applications	filed February 23, 2006
reissue applica any applica the Assiciatins reexaming from sa herein binding identifi	Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree oblication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned here	filed February 23, 2006  es to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or on, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such
reissue applica any applica the Assiciatins reexaming from sa herein binding identifi	Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree olication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authority and application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessary thin of this document.	es to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or m, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such ignee may deem necessary.  If the service all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  If the service all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with it in obtaining for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  If the service all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or noticed States patent to the Assignee.  If the service and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire it executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is assors, assigns and legal representatives.  They grants the firm of Outer & Berridge, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further by or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for anted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
reissue applica any applica the Assiciatins reexaming from sa herein binding identifi	Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree olication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authority and application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessary thin of this document.	es to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or on, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such ignee may deem necessary.  The execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  The esto execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with ional Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  The esto perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or noticed States patent to the Assignee.  The entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is assors, assigns and legal representatives.  The property of Course & Berrioge, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further by or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for suited by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
reissue applica any applica any applica claims reexam from sa herein binding identif records	Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree of ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessary atton of this document.  In witness whereof, exec	es to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or in, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such ignee may deem necessary.  The est of execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  The est to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with ional Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  The est operform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or notizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest at executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is assors, assigns and legal representatives.  The power to insert on this assignment any further by or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  The power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
reissue applica any applica any applica claims reexam from sa herein binding identif records	Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree of the invention or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Um 5) Each undersigned authorisity application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessary atton of this document.  In witness whereof, exec	es to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or m, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such ignee may deem necessary.  The est of execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning fivision thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  The est to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with ional Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  The est operform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or nited States patent to the Assignee.  The executed and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is essors, assigns and legal representatives.  The power to insert on this assignment any further by or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the entire of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further by or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the entire of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further and the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  The opening of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  The opening of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
reissue applica any applica any applica any applica claims reexam from sa herein binding identification of the condition of t	Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree olication or continuation or dignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Um  5) Each undersigned authorising and that he has not gon him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary attom of this document.  In witness whereof, executed the supplication of the successory at th	es to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or on, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such ignee may deem necessary.  es to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning fivision thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  es to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with ional Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  es to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or nited States patent to the Assignee.  For interpretation of the Interpretation of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, and executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is assors, assigns and legal representatives.  By grants the firm of OLIFF & Berridge, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further by or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for suited by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature     Augustic Legal   Pages   Pages
reissue applica any applica any applica claims reexam from sa herein binding identification. Date Date	Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree oblication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessary atton of this document.  In witness whereof, exect the property of the said assigned and the property of the said assigned and the property and the property and the said assigned and the property and the property and the said assigned and the property and the property and the said assigned and the property and the said assigned and the property and the property and the said assigned and the property and the property and the said assigned and the property and the pr	es to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or on, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such ignee may deem necessary.  es to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  es to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with ional Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  es to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or nited States patent to the Assignee.  orizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is essors, assigns and legal representatives.  By grants the firm of Oliff & Berridge, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further yor desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature    Call
reissue applica any applica any applica any applica claims reexam from sa herein binding identification and the condition of	Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree of the invention or continuation or dignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Um 5) Each undersigned authorisid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary atton of this document.  In witness whereof, exect February 21, 200 Fe	es to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or m, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such ignee may deem necessary.  The set to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  The set to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  The set oexecute all papers ned documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with ional Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  The set operform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or noticed States patent to the Assignee.  The original agreements of the United States resulting Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is essors, assigns and legal representatives.  The property of the entire interest and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is essors, assigns and legal representatives.  The property of the entire interest and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is exported by grants the firm of Oliffe & Berridge, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further by or desirable in order to comply
reissue applica any applica any applica any applica claims reexam from scherein binding identification dentification dentificati	Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree of identification or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned here deation that may be necessarition of this document.  In witness whereof, exce  February 21, 200  February 21, 200	es to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or m, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such ignee may deem necessary.  The set of execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the situation of the invention, and to cooperate with in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  The set of execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with inneal Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  The set of execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with inneal Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  The set of perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or sited States patent to the Assignee.  The same and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is assors, assigns and legal representatives.  The province of the power to insert on this assignment any further by or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  The province of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  The province of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  The province of the province of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the United States Patent and Trademark Of

PATENT REEL: 017603 FRAME: 0983

Witness / Viroko Kanai

**RECORDED: 02/23/2006** 

February 21, 2006

February 21, 2006

Date Date

neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: